
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 36166 35166
RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 18- 146, Contract No. 35166 for furnishing Emergency Vehicle

Auxiliary Equipment to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract #3192200042) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35166 is made and entered as of January 20, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Professional Police Supply dba Adamson
Police Products

Contract No. 35166 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as Indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. 2nd renewal option for the term 02/ 19/2022 – 02/20/2023

X 2. $ 650, 000 added for this term

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference; are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto andincorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No, 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this -Contract are ratified, and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. — — 

ature) 

I Treasurer

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: — Z
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager

President ce President I Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES P KIN, City Attorney

By: _ 
Deputy



AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT. NO. 36166

RE: Amendment Two of ITB FS 18- 146, Contract No. 35166 for furnishing Emergency Vehicle
Auxiliary Equipment to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract #3192200042) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 35166 is made and entered as of January 20, 2022 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Professional Police Supply dba Adamson
Police Products

Contract No. 35166 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. 2nd renewal option for the term 02/ 19/2022 — 02/20/2023

X 2. $ 650,000 added for this term

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto

and incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City Is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference; are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is.attached hereto and, incorporated herein

by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No, 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this -Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities 'required by law as of the date first stated
above. / 7

re) 

P

President ! dice President /,Secretary. ! Treasurer

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager

President ce President/ Secretary! Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: . 

CHARLES P KIN, City Attorney

By: _ 
Deputy



r, 

b r Q
Q

1V* 

1 0
N' 

1 1 klP

NN Oto toU) Cl I, NOl N00 OLA LIl00 t N N LnN Ot11 ton LnCO LnW LnQ) N01 OL!') ON
G Ln Ln 00 m* H m In 00 V' 6 Ln 00 a) H 1 Dl Ln
N Ln L M

pLn 
N

IN, 
m

eM-
I

dM• 
N f' H MIt torq Oce LOLO LOLO torl Ln

N a) c N iiA 1 VT VT V VT tY1 N ei Vf i/} V} V} in

y u v} vi- ir n vt

em a

rn1 c
N

OV OV' OOl0 N OLD Om Ol0 OLD OtD OIt OV Od' OLO QlD 0LO 000LD LO N

c

E
aw aLu aW aW aW g dW a

Lu g¢ w a
w W aW

mm
C

m
c v a0 oa ao

u in
m

V) 3

G a! C vi n in in in v N
3

C7
3= 

y
m a>>> s 0 0 0 c

Li

v4'. 
a
E
m0

c m
v

2 mx
m

v

W Jrl
m

m
N-+ _ 

of

E ai
2f- 

m O OL' 
k

1O

O tD
Q— s

o ai re s u

00
C

O
CL

Z O O O O t OO

YO
Ln

YO 
a° o

O E HCmmE Q y o

m Er. 
tY on 0 m6r3

c u c S a E- as
C

O c m Nc
7 m` m

CL u v ` o
uF a1

@ m m> 
a) 

a
0o

o m m m 00 C v t

m v v m o m ` S v v m m v co
0 h0

3
04 Y Y m O N Ln Ln v E j. o fl• E E E LD

v` c a c o Y O, w o°ǹ 3 c E E me

3

o o Y Y

0 E . a m U p C7
Q Q

v c
co

Y
m O o v o m

a
c

v
Q

m
3

OO
O o

nm
w 0

V, C N C E C 00̀ V a) y OA m vi O O oC L- m t O

O. 
N

N a ,? C C . 0
m

d Q O U a m m G m V1 al 0 V CLu w O mV O0 7 VI q
V C 1. m N h W m i-. i•+ L U

co
C W O a a al L' E i -i

N v Y m v o o
y o D i l9

c Q o m e
v u` a L. z U r>a

u? 

p in vv c c- 
v o

c

L L v
c Sv 

w

3: 3 uc 3O
0 LL 1 - i i i tq i x d 00 LCL N S H Fm- U d d d uQ

a) CL
E

m u
m 5

d M N
m m 3

m B o co Y oE N

a ti m N a ea x t
N N

co

N N M J a
c
m

O
a) Oa

h= NZ ZOO N
00
N Z O V1 M N F_ m O

v m a o v S
i v z

n U

o

U LL h

Uen
V V. U U cj a a. 

cV.) 
X

I

N M d' Ln LO n CO 01 O ieil H, M-1 N rNi

e1O•
i e^•i N



rA

Lnh 00001 to to to Ln01 LnN naLn1nOl O- N O LnN N noom000m01 O) Ol u) O O Ol n N O
00N uiO uilD LrilD u in t!1 Y Lcn) Lf1 vW aiL! 1 nnU riOl to LD oLn mf aIt rin 1N Lan, c a
00 Vf VT V1• H V' VT V} N V} Ln I- V} VT Ol V} to a Ln W V} 

Cyt V? V} V} V} t/} rl rj VF V} 
i/T N V} t!? 

0N 0u 0n 0n 0I\ 0I t 0LO 0I, 0N 00N w 0I 0n 0m 0m 0m 0m 0V 0ct 0t 0ch 0d' ri

W W LL7 W W LI.7 W 11. 7 W W W W W L W W W W W JLI..7 LL7

cN Cm cal Cal CN Ca) Cal cO/ Cal CO! GN Cal CN CQ7 Cal Ca/ CN Cal Cal Ca/ CaJ
NL NL aJL QlL

G7
L NL a1L vL N

L
N
L

O7
L

dL NL N
L

C
p

N
L

G7
S

G! 
L

N
L

N
L

N
L

N
L

0am v

LU
00

4 v
00
m

Y
w

C7 C O m

Yk E
Q mC N

n
Lao

LF
m m

E
E
Lo

E
m

c ova oJ0 y r U° 

0
0

W O N Z Z Z Y Q LnlD W W a a) C C
CL

p m Co W C

cO
C . C ' p 4a 00 s N X w O O 0 Q Ltl0 Loam G O

C O CO C m m ++ '
V' 

a+ 

al

V 00J mS 7 C a0 m

ccto
c

ccp
C J J J oba C

G

p O N w
p

00 ao m ao n eal m Lnx c Lnx vw cc w v v v 3— c ow cN c= 
SIL.+ m L— 

O

4a Q J

J

Z

J

Z

J

Z 1+ alL C Q7N
OV N

N
L

C L
N

p S N
L

LN N y\ 
00 G

w

c 

m Dm
N N
V U

33

Y 3 3

a aCLm

D
7-. 

m

p Lr m m O YU

CLmm

QQQco
m
J

L co Yn Lo

O
X LY

LU M

am ZO_ ZO ZO LttJ ipp taiLL to Q2c -I

O
m FQ N

O. 
O
V

adp
o0N

QQ

QW QN o0m
M Z

lm7 i S IOU V)i m x a a H Ln vt U

OlH ON NN NN MN N toN tDN t\ N 00N OlN 0-1m m m M m M lOM nM Wm LTm Och t -Id



00 00 0

C N O O O O O
0ON

Y p N N N N

Q N N

N N

y  G
m a  
m Y E

v o c

m
O1 

pc w
c
U

m O

00 C f0
Q Q C rl

N G
N

O G
w U

00 0v
i

0
O

0
O

0
O O O

Q N C O O O O O

Q u ZR a O m m

m c
10

u v F- som
00 0

0 0 0 0
o c o C C 0
G O b V O

a

m

v

00
O OO

000
O O

A 00os o00O 0-1N ON C t 0

NNN N

C
O O O O O

O O O

OO0N
qq

ON

ON
ry t2N W

C

p i

N
N C O O0 0 0

N O co 0 0 0
10 •_ y V OO O O O

C O t0t1 v01

a

o 0 0 0 0

as
00 000

w om
i0l/ 

i0/
1 0 N

Q
ri y

N
ON

Y

N 41ei Vd 
C

V
N
N
N

N
O

O

O

O

O

0 00

O O O

u
66 00 0 0

ei

Q

a a

V m m
O NM MM
u

N N O
m m

a o 0

Z U N D

F
L

N G
W Co v

Ew E0
a` 0in



CITY OF COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
LONGBEACH

RENEWAL FORM

TITLE OF SOLICITATION Emergency Vehicle Auxiliary Equipment
DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: 

DESCRIPTION/ JUSTIFICATION FOR PURCHASE/ TIMING CONSIDERATIONS/ SERVICE LEVEL IMPACT IF NOT APPROVED

The Fleet Services Bureau would like to exercise the second renewal option for emergency vehicle
auxiliary equipment purchases with the vendors approved for awards by City Council on November 13, 
2018. $ 1, 000,000 was approved as the aggregate annual allocation with a 10% contingency of

100, 000 to be allocated as needed. 

COMPLETED SOLICITATION TEMPLATE ATTACHED: 17 Yes E No

PRE- BID/ PROPOSAL MEETING: E Yes No MANDATORY: 171Y. S M No ESTIMATEDVALUE: 

DEPT CONTACT: TEL: 

LOCATION: 

ACCOUNTSTRING: GRANT: E Yes 171 No

PROJECT STRING: 

UEPARTMENT-APPRO\/ AI. 

DIRECTOR (PRINT): Digitally signed by Sandra Tsang- DATE: 
Palmer

DIRECTOR SIGNATURE: Date: 2021. 03. 0410:28: 49 -08' 00' 

CONTINUED) 

Page 1 of 2



CITY OF COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
LONGBEACH

RENEWAL FORM

AWARD SECTION-: ToBeCompletedbyiheRe4uestingDepartrnent

ANNUAL OR ONE- TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT: 

ONE- TIME: YEAR 2: 1, 000,000.00 YEAR 4: $ 1, 000,000.00' 

YEAR 1: $ 1, 000, 000.00 YEAR 3: 1, 000,000.00 YEAR 5: $ 1, 000, 000.00

AWARDED TO: EIMBET WBE T SBE F] DBE ' LB( LOCAL) 

VENDOR NAME: Professional Police Supply CITY/ STATE: Los Alamitos, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Danny Bui TEL: 714-220-.0906 ext 12

EMAIL: MUNIS contract 3192200042 OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB: 

AWARDED TO ( IF SPLIT)! T MBE® WBE ® SBE;® DBE ® LB( LOCAL) 

VENDOR NAME: Stommel, Inc. CITY/ STATE: Anaheim, CA

CONTACT PERSON: Kelley Brophy TEL: 714-988-4830 or 714- 336-3723

EMAIL: ' MUNIS contract 3192200041 OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB: 2

AWARDED TO ( IF SPLIT): rMBE 1  WBE F SBE' DBE ; LB( LOCAL) 

VENDOR NAME:` CITY/ STATE: 

CONTACT PERSON: TEL: 

EMAIL: OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB: 

IfAwarded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms. 

Allocation of second renewal aggregate funds of $1, 000,000 is as follows: 

Professional Police Supply - $650,000

Stommel, Inc. - $ 350,000

1n EXTEND DATE To 2/20/2022 ADD $ 1, 000,000. 00

2" d EXTEND DATE TO 2/ 20/ 2023 ADD $ 1, 000,000. 00

3rd
EXTEND DATE TO ADD

Page 2 of 2


